



95 Chanter's Hill, Barnstaple, Devon, EX32 8DG

Tel/Fax: (01271) 379622 - Mobile: (07971) 924074

email: [info@parts4boilers.net](mailto:info@parts4boilers.net) - web: [www.parts4boilers.net](http://www.parts4boilers.net)

Facebook: [www.facebook.com/parts4boilers](http://www.facebook.com/parts4boilers) - Twitter: [@parts4boilers](https://twitter.com/parts4boilers)

*Independent Trade Suppliers of Heating Spares, Controls & Accessories*

---

**MANUFACTURERS PARTS LIST**

**GLOW-WORM**

---

Part Number	Description
0020008090	Mechanical timer harness
0020009539	Pipe pack
0020009540	Pipe pack
0020009756	Limiter ( 8l/min )
0020010152	Pressure reduction valve
0020010153	Pressure relief valve
0020010154	Temperature+pressure relief valve
0020010155	Tundish
0020010156	Immersion heater control
0020010157	Cylinder control
0020010158	Motorised 2-port-valve
0020010159	Immersion heater
0020010866	Insulation heat exchanger 10 mm
0020012035	Expansion vessel 12 ltr.
0020012036	Expansion vessel 18 ltr.
0020012037	Expansion vessel 25 ltr.
0020013099	SIDE PANEL
0020013711	Siphon
0020013712	Float
0020014159	Filter D=20mm
0020014160	Sensor NTC (DHW outlet pipe)
0020014161	Automatic air vent
0020014162	Harness
0020014163	Pipe
0020014165	Screw (PK10)
0020014166	Gasket C-Typ (PK10)
0020014167	Support
0020014168	Valve

0020014169	Bypass
0020014171	Pump
0020014172	Support
0020014173	Pressure relief valve(3 bar)
0020014174	Flow sensor (black)
0020014175	O-ring (PK10)
0020014178	Filter
0020014179	Pipe
0020014181	Pipe
0020014183	O-ring (PK10)
0020014185	Clip (PK10)
0020014186	Nut (PK4)
0020014187	Cable bushing
0020014189	Screw (PK10)
0020014191	Connection piece (dummy 3-way valve)
0020014192	Gasket (red large)
0020014193	Sealing ring (PK10)
0020014194	O-ring (PK10)
0020014195	O-ring (PK10)
0020014196	Limiter 8.7l/min
0020014197	Limiter 11.7l/min
0020014198	Limiter 13l/min
0020014402	Heat exchanger dhw (16 plates)
0020014403	Heat exchanger dhw (20 plates)
0020014404	Harness
0020014405	Pipe
0020014406	Sealing ring (PK10)
0020014407	Connection piece
0020014726	Anode
0020015126	Diverter valve
0020015129	O-ring (PK10)
0020015130	Clip (PK5)
0020018542	Front panel
0020018543	Side panel
0020018548	Gasket
0020018549	H/E support bracket - LH
0020018555	Siphon with float
0020018558	Sealing ring condensing connector (PK5)
0020018571	Draining pipe
0020018574	3 way valve assembly
0020018589	Temperature /pressure relief valve
0020018590	Hydraulic taps (kit) + clips and o-rings
0020018591	Tundish
0020018604	Connector gas pipe
0020018606	Sealing ring H/E (PK10)
0020018614	Washer pack kit + flow limiter 16L
0020018615	Heating filter + tap
0020018616	Washer pack
0020018617	Hanging bracket
0020018629	Nut (PK10)

0020018630	O-ring (PK10)
0020018810	Electrode+ screw + gasket
0020018813	Door insulation-heat exchanger
0020018815	Burner
0020018816	Gasket H/E door inspection
0020018818	Heat exchanger door
0020018820	Screw (PK10)
0020018821	Gasket H/E door/mixing arm
0020018822	Nut (PK10)
0020018823	Gas section
0020018824	Connector gas valve
0020018825	O-ring fan/venturi plate
0020018826	Gasket Fan
0020018827	Fan spacer 63mm
0020018828	Fan assembly
0020018829	Screw AF M4x12 (PK10)
0020018830	Screw M5x80 (PK10)
0020018831	Screw M6x20 (PK10)
0020018832	Screw F M4x10 (PK30)
0020019799	Control harness - Symsi
0020020496	Outside wall seal (DN 100)
0020020497	Inside wall seal (DN 100)
0020020498	Elbow 87
0020020499	Clamp (100 x 48)
0020020500	Outside terminal (opening)
0020020501	Packing ring EPDM (133 x 161.5)
0020020502	Cap flue test point
0020020503	Cap air test point EPDM (DN 14)
0020020504	Packing ring EPDM (DN 60)
0020020505	Internal wall seal (102-165)
0020020506	Wall connector black (opening)
0020020507	Outside wall seal Black (100-165)
0020020508	Pipe support clip Black (DN 60)
0020020509	Grille (bird protection)
0020020510	Wall connector (opening)
0020020511	Pipe support clip (DN 60)
0020020685	Company plaque
0020020686	Company plaque
0020020687	Company plaque
0020020688	Company plaque
0020020689	Company plaque
0020020690	Company plaque
0020020691	Company plaque
0020020692	Company plaque
0020020693	Company plaque
0020020694	Company plaque
0020020695	Company plaque
0020020696	Front panel
0020020697	Front panel
0020020698	Side panel

0020020699	Side panel HX
0020020700	Gasket long (front panel)
0020020701	Gasket short (front panel)
0020020705	Support wall hanging
0020020706	Support, wall hanging
0020020707	Heat exchanger + sump
0020020708	Elbow, flow and return
0020020709	Elbow, return
0020020711	Washer
0020020712	Support, heat exchanger top
0020020714	Cover, top (flue outlet)
0020020716	Flue duct top assembly
0020020717	Flueway top baffle
0020020718	Flue duct front assembly
0020020719	Cover, rear (flue outlet)
0020020720	Screw
0020020721	Gasket (flue hood front)
0020020723	Condensate trap
0020020724	O-ring
0020020726	Pipe, condense drain
0020020728	Burner
0020020729	Gasket (burner)
0020020730	Nut, extended M5
0020020731	Electrode
0020020732	Gasket (electrode)
0020020733	Clip, fan mounting
0020020734	Fan
0020020735	Gas section
0020020737	Screw
0020020738	Clip, fan fixing
0020020739	Gasket (fan)
0020020740	Nut
0020020742	Clip (tube)
0020020744	Expansion vessel
0020020745	Clip, fixing bracket
0020020746	Nut
0020020747	Screw
0020020748	Pipe, flow
0020020749	Pipe, flow
0020020750	Pipe, return
0020020751	O-ring
0020020752	Pipe, EV
0020020753	O-ring
0020020755	Washer
0020020756	Pipe, gas
0020020757	Gasket (pipe flange)
0020020759	Washer (pump pipe)
0020020760	Pipe, flow
0020020761	Pipe, return
0020020762	Pipe, gas

0020020763	Igniter
0020020764	Clip (zig ignitor)
0020020766	Casing (installer housing)
0020020767	Strip, 8 pole connector
0020020768	Strip, 5 pole term 230V earth
0020020769	Strip, 3 pole term 230V N L E
0020020770	Cover (installer hood)
0020020771	Cable, flying lead assembly
0020020772	Terminal strip, 3 pole
0020020773	Screw torx 4.2x13.5mm
0020020774	Support (PK2)
0020020776	Screw
0020020777	Cable tree (mains inlet harness)
0020020778	Cable tree (combustion harness)
0020020779	Cable tree (24V DC roomstat harness)
0020020780	Cable tree (zig harness)
0020020782	Gasket (control box front)
0020020783	Cable (ignition lead assembly)
0020020784	Clip (harness)
0020020785	Cable tree (mains pump harness)
0020020786	Cable tree (hydraulic harness)
0020020787	Plate, fixing jig support
0020020788	Pipe pack
0020020790	Tube (gas pipe tail)
0020022604	Flexible tube
0020023825	PCB main
0020023826	Appliance interface
0020025181	Control box front (combi/system)
0020025182	Control box front (openvent)
0020025183	Appliance interface harness
0020025184	Control box rear
0020026402	Nut
0020026404	O-ring
0020026406	Gasket kit
0020026407	Gasket kit
0020026408	Tap, central heating
0020026409	Tap, gas
0020026410	Clip
0020026411	CH tap
0020026412	Nut, outlet
0020026413	DHW cold inlet tap
0020026414	Filling loop
0020026459	Gasket
0020026460	Lip seal
0020026488	Heat exchanger + sump
0020027470	O-ring 15.1x2.7 (PK10)
0020027897	Printed circuit board
0020028824	Non-return valve
0020028826	Support (white)
0020028830	Cover (white)

0020028833	Hose 6 m
0020030834	Burner 35kw 18 blades
0020031334	Cap (PK5)
0020036152	Diverter valve
0020037275	Company plaque
0020037276	Company plaque
0020037277	Company plaque
0020037278	Company plaque
0020037279	Company plaque
0020037280	Company plaque
0020037281	Company plaque
0020037282	Company plaque
0020037283	Company plaque
0020037284	Company plaque
0020037285	Company plaque
0020037287	Pipe - flow
0020037288	Pipe - flow
0020037289	Pipe - flow
0020037290	Pipe, flow
0020037291	Pipe, return
0020037292	Pipe, return
0020037293	Pipe, return
0020037294	Pipe, return
0020037295	Pipe, return
0020037296	Pipe
0020037297	O-ring
0020037298	Pipe
0020037299	Housing
0020037300	Housing
0020037304	Screw
0020037305	Cable tree (harness)
0020037306	Cable tree (harness)
0020037308	Cable tree (harness)
0020037309	Fan
0020037668	Printed circuit
0020038061	Display
0020038062	Casing
0020038063	Back panel
0020038064	Heat exchanger
0020038065	Air inlet duct
0020038067	Flange
0020038069	Fan
0020038071	Gas section
0020038072	O-ring (PK10)
0020038075	Pipe, burner
0020038076	Gasket exchanger / flue
0020038077	Insulation, 16 mm with nut and washer
0020038078	Flange, gas valve connector
0020038080	Screw (PK10)
0020038082	Pipe

0020038083	Pipe
0020038089	O-ring (PK10)
0020038090	Clip
0020038091	Pipe
0020038092	Pipe
0020038093	Pipe
0020038094	Screw M5X87 (PK4)
0020038129	Nut M6 (PK5)
0020038132	O-ring (PK10)
0020038145	Support
0020038162	Adjustable foot
0020038163	Insert
0020038164	Elbow
0020038165	Elbow
0020038166	Storage water heater
0020038167	Valve
0020038168	Fitting
0020038169	Pipe
0020038170	Pipe
0020038171	Pipe
0020038172	Pipe
0020038173	Pipe
0020038174	Pipe
0020038175	Pipe
0020038176	Pipe
0020038177	Pipe
0020038178	Support bracket- dhw expansion vessel
0020038179	Screw (PK5)
0020038180	Toothed nut
0020038181	Pipe
0020038182	Pressure relief valve
0020038183	Pipe
0020038184	Pipe
0020038185	Compression union
0020038186	Tundish
0020038187	Pipe
0020038188	Pipe
0020038189	Pipe
0020038190	Pipe
0020038191	Pipe
0020038192	Pipe
0020038193	Pipe
0020038195	Pipe
0020038196	Pipe
0020038197	Fitting
0020038198	Gasket
0020038199	Screw M5 x 60mm
0020038200	Tap
0020038201	Screw
0020038202	Cable tie

0020038203	Adapter
0020038204	Gasket
0020038205	Pipe
0020038206	Pipe
0020038209	Temperature sensitive element
0020038215	Front panel 170SXl
0020038216	Front panel 100SXl
0020038217	Clip
0020038218	Valve
0020038219	Clip
0020038221	Fittings
0020038222	Insulation - Back panel
0020038223	Connection
0020038224	Support
0020038225	Screw M5 x 18 mm (PK10)
0020038227	Connection piece
0020038228	Connection piece
0020038229	Nut
0020038230	Pipe
0020038231	Gasket kit
0020038232	Heat exchanger
0020038233	Clamp
0020038234	Filter
0020038235	Pipe
0020038236	Pipe
0020038237	Pipe
0020038238	Pipe
0020038239	Connection
0020038240	Gasket kit
0020038241	Condensate trap
0020038242	Gasket
0020038243	Nut
0020038244	Fitting
0020038245	Pump
0020038246	Clip
0020038247	Connection
0020038248	Pipe
0020038249	Pipe
0020038250	Clip
0020038251	Pipe
0020038252	Pipe
0020038254	Expansion vessel
0020038255	Hose
0020038256	Screw
0020038257	Expansion vessel
0020038258	Hose
0020038260	Gasket
0020038261	Housing
0020038262	Box
0020038263	Fitting



0020038265	Toothed washer
0020038266	Cable tree (harness)
0020038267	Cable tree (harness)
0020038268	Cable, earth wire
0020038269	Front panel
0020038270	Company plaque
0020038271	Bezel
0020038272	Gasket, foam strip
0020038273	Insulation, foam, front panel
0020038274	Gasket strip, front panel sides
0020038381	Gasket
0020038506	Thermostat
0020038509	Cable bushing (PK5)
0020038512	Fuse 2A (PK10)
0020038513	Washer front panel
0020038516	Clip 3WV (PK10)
0020038517	Injector, G25 (Set 13)
0020038518	Injector G30/31
0020038524	Tap drain piece
0020038525	Screw - Bypass
0020038526	O-Ring (PK10)
0020038527	Pump bloc
0020038528	Pump circulator 24KW
0020038529	Time switch
0020038531	Clip (PK10)
0020038532	System pressure sensor
0020038533	Injector G25 30KW (Set 13)
0020038534	Heat exchanger DHW, 30KW
0020038535	Injector, G30/31 (Set 13)
0020038536	Pump, 30 kw
0020038537	Solenoid
0020038538	Bypass pipe, outlet pipe (PK5)
0020038539	Gas valve
0020038540	Filter, DHW (PK10)
0020038541	Pressure safeguard
0020038542	Heat exchanger, 24 kw
0020038543	Electrode
0020038545	Insulation, combustion chamber
0020038546	Clip (PK10)
0020038547	Fan
0020038548	Gasket, outlet gas recuperator (PK5)
0020038549	Gasket, fan (PK5)
0020038550	Thermostat
0020038551	O-Ring, fan (PK5)
0020038552	Sensing tube
0020038553	Flue gas cap, 24 KW
0020038554	Flange, flue connection
0020038556	Flue gas cap
0020038557	Heat exchanger, 30 KW
0020038684	Grommet

0020038685	Limiters
0020038686	Pressure gauge
0020038688	O-ring
0020038689	Sensor
0020038690	Valves (hydraulic)
0020038691	Back panel, control box
0020038693	Printed circuit board
0020038694	Igniter
0020038695	Sensor
0020038696	Gasket
0020038697	Clip
0020038698	Burner, 24 KW
0020038699	Burner, 30 KW
0020038700	Tube, drain tube
0020038701	Heat exchanger, 24 kw
0020038702	Heat exchanger, 30 KW
0020038703	Cover plate
0020038704	Filter
0020038705	Wiring harness
0020038706	Label
0020038707	Label
0020038708	Casing parts
0020038709	Electrode
0020038710	Siphon/trap
0020038711	Pressure relief valve, 3 bar
0020038712	Clip
0020038713	Limiters, 8.4l/m
0020041105	Fittings pack
0020041106	Pipe pack
0020041107	Pipe pack
0020041108	Housing
0020041284	Harness
0020041285	Harness
0020042355	Conversion set, 24 LPG
0020044946	Loose Items pack
0020046141	Company plaque
0020046142	Company plaque
0020046143	Housing
0020046544	Connection telescopic
0020046545	Pipe - Heat exchanger / 3WV
0020046546	Pipe - Heat exchanger / Pump
0020046547	Pipe - Heat exchanger / 3WV
0020046548	Pipe - Gas
0020046549	Pipe - Gas
0020046550	Telescopic tube
0020046551	Telescopic tube
0020050452	Water pressure kit
0020051491	Casing (front)
0020051492	Display
0020051493	Harness

0020051514	Timer
0020051515	Harness
0020053395	Conversion set, 30 LPG
0020053496	Fixing jig
0020053614	Air pressure switch
0020053615	Air Pressure Switch
0020053616	Air Pressure Switch
0020053967	Grub Screw
0020054162	Resonator
0020054163	Heat Exchanger HX
0020054164	Heat exchanger
0020054165	Silencer
0020055401	Silencer
0020056718	Pressure gauge
0020056722	Pump 6.0 m
0020056725	Insulation
0020056726	Non-return-valve
0020056727	Continuous flow controller 0-6 l/min
0020056730	Shut-off valve
0020056731	Plug
0020056732	Support
0020056733	Support kit
0020056734	Fastening kit (flat roofs)
0020056735	Hose connection
0020056736	Sealing ring (PK10)
0020056739	Installation kit expansion vessel
0020056748	Valve, drain cock
0020056749	Top cover (with logo)
0020057359	Siphon adaptor
0020058489	Stud / clip set
0020058973	Casing (front part)
0020058974	Display
0020058975	Printed circuit board
0020058976	Casing (back panel)
0020059446	Manifold, Brass (Safety Group)
0020059452	Heat exchanger dhw (12 plates)
0020059600	Gas valve
0020059601	Burner
0020059602	Burner
0020059603	Pipe, flow
0020059604	Pipe, return
0020059605	Elbow
0020059608	Gasket
0020061261	Front panel
0020061269	T-piece
0020061270	Filling loop
0020061271	Connector
0020061272	Pipe
0020061273	Cable tree (harness)
0020061274	Adapter

0020061275	Pressure relief valve
0020061276	Air vent
0020061278	Expansion vessel
0020061280	Company plaque
0020061283	Gasket
0020061284	Damper
0020061286	Housing
0020061287	Company plaque
0020061288	Cover
0020061546	Front panel - 24KW
0020061547	Front panel - 28KW
0020061548	Side panel
0020061549	Hanging bracket
0020061550	Insulation plate
0020061551	Screw 3,9x13 (PK10)
0020061552	Combustion front - 24KW
0020061553	Combustion front - 28KW
0020061554	Comb. Chamber Panel - right
0020061555	Comb. Chamber Panel - left
0020061556	Isolation plate front - 24KW (PK5)
0020061557	Isolation plate front - 28KW
0020061558	Isolation plate rear - 24KW
0020061559	Isolation plate rear - 28KW
0020061560	Isolation plate side
0020061561	Deflector - right
0020061562	Deflector - left
0020061564	Burner - 24KW
0020061565	Burner - 28KW
0020061566	Injector - 0.76 mm LPG
0020061567	Injector 24KW (1.20 mm)
0020061568	Injector 28KW (1.15 mm)
0020061569	Burner rail (24 KW)
0020061570	Burner rail ( 28 KW )
0020061571	Ignition electrode - right
0020061572	Ignition electrode - left
0020061573	Control electrode
0020061576	Screw 3,9x6,5 (PK10)
0020061577	Screw M4x15 (PK10)
0020061578	Fan
0020061582	Fan hood - 24 kW
0020061583	Fan hood - 28 kW
0020061584	Thermostat
0020061585	Clip for Thermostat (PK10)
0020061587	Pipe - Inlet
0020061588	O-Ring for copper pipes (PK10)
0020061589	Heat exchanger 24 KW
0020061590	Heat exchanger 28 KW
0020061591	Outlet pipe-central heating
0020061592	Thermostat
0020061593	Clip for Thermostat (PK10)

0020061594	Chassis lower - 24 KW
0020061595	Chassis lower - 28 KW
0020061596	Screw 4x10 (PK10)
0020061597	Screw 4,8x12,5 PT (PK10)
0020061598	Circulation Pump
0020061599	Nipple (3/4)
0020061600	Clip for pump connection nut (PK10)
0020061601	Clip for expansion vessel (PK10)
0020061602	Gas valve
0020061603	Gasket 24x18x1.5 3/4 (PK10)
0020061604	Pipe - Gas
0020061605	Seal for gas pipe conn (PK10)
0020061607	Switch - Low Water pressure
0020061608	Flow Sensor and cable
0020061609	Pipe - Drain
0020061610	Safety valve
0020061611	Hydroblock (Return Group)
0020061612	Gasket (PK10)
0020061614	Plate to plate - 24KW
0020061615	Plate to plate - 28KW
0020061620	Screw, 5x18 (PK10)
0020061622	Gasket - Drain pipe (PK10)
0020061628	Condensate hose - 50 cm
0020061630	Hydrobloc return group - all plastics
0020061631	Screw M5x50 (PK10)
0020061632	Heat exchanger top
0020061633	Clip (PK10)
0020061634	Heat exchanger complete
0020061636	Gasket
0020061637	Heat exchanger bottom
0020061638	Pipe - Outlet
0020061639	Pipe - Inlet
0020061641	Drain hose
0020061642	Clip (PK10)
0020061644	Spindle grey Pk 10
0020061646	Control panel
0020061647	Interface board
0020061648	Pressure gauge
0020061649	Timer
0020061650	Harness
0020061651	Interface harness
0020061652	Cover rear
0020061653	Cover middle
0020061654	PCB
0020061655	Screw 3,5x8 (PK10)
0020061656	Screw 3,5x20 (PK10)
0020061657	Expansion vessel 7 lt
0020061658	Chassis 24 KW
0020061659	Chassis 28 KW
0020061660	Flexible hose

0020061661	Casing 24 KW
0020061662	Casing 28 KW
0020061663	Gasket (PK10)
0020061664	Front cover 24 KW
0020061665	Front cover 28 KW
0020061670	Sight glass
0020061671	Gasket (PK10)
0020061672	Valve set
0020063457	Comb. Chamber Panel rear
0020063458	Combustion rear
0020063461	Copper gasket (PK10)
0020063466	Plate - Rear patch 24-28 kw burner
0020063467	Plate - Burner front 24KW
0020063468	Gasket - Fan hood
0020063469	Screw (PK10)
0020063470	O-Ring (PK10)
0020063471	Screw (PK10)
0020063472	Screw (PK10)
0020063474	Screw (PK10)
0020063476	Gasket (PK10)
0020063477	Restrictor - Air 24KW
0020063478	Restrictor - Air 28KW
0020063479	Flue adapter
0020063481	Support bracket
0020063482	Support bracket
0020063484	M5 Nut (PK10)
0020063485	Elbow (PK5)
0020063512	Gas cock
0020063513	Cover plate
0020063514	Cover plate
0020064047	Plate - Burner front 28KW
0020064048	O-Ring (PK10)
0020064049	Hydroblock flow
0020064050	Pipe - Outlet
0020064052	Gasket (PK10)
0020064054	3 way valve shaft (PK5)
0020064055	Flow Limiter ( 12l/min (PK10) )
0020064056	Filter
0020064057	Gasket
0020064058	Air pressure switch
0020064059	Plastic cover
0020064060	Hose
0020064061	Cap
0020064062	Support ring (PK10)
0020064063	Gasket (PK5)
0020064064	Screw (PK10)
0020064065	Gasket (PK5)
0020064569	Air pressure switch
0020064663	Sealing plate
0020065721	Heat exchanger 35KW

0020066265	O Ring (PK10)
0020068850	Timer kit body
0020070705	Limiter 8.1l/min
0020070706	Limiter 16 l/min
0020070975	Flueway baffle
0020070976	Flueway baffle - Sedbuk D
0020074979	Fittings Kit
0020074980	Fittings Kit
0020075428	Flow limiter 8L
0020075429	Limiter 12L
0020076284	Valve, flow
0020076285	Valve, return
0020076286	Hose, connection hose
0020076287	Screw connection (PK4)
0020076289	Pipe, flow
0020076290	Support, with clips
0020076293	Compression ring (PK5)
0020076294	Gasket kit
0020076295	Sealing ring (PK10)
0020080266	Cable motor
0020080621	Condensate trap
0020080622	Condensate cap
0020081616	Collector Fluorsorb HR 2.02
0020081636	O-ring (PK10)
0020081919	Fixation kit / Nut and screw
0020083089	Wall seal outside 100-165
0020083090	Wall seal inside 102-165
0020083091	Clamp (100 x 48)
0020083092	Clamp, 9 mm (90-110)
0020083093	O-ring EPDM (DN 60)
0020083094	Rosette, outside 100-165 (black)
0020084598	Siphon kit
0020084807	Control knob (PK10)
0020085301	Access door
0020085402	Siphon bung (PK10)
0020086286	Lifting handle
0020086287	Air bleed valve
0020086288	Fan capacitor
0020086289	Overload Protector
0020086290	Fan blade
0020086291	Fan outlet grill
0020086292	Reversing valve solenoid coil
0020086293	Anti-vibration mounts
0020086294	Compressor heater
0020086295	Fan motor set
0020086296	Core valve+ body
0020086297	Refrigerant drier
0020086298	Drain tray connector
0020086299	Unit drain tray
0020086300	Pipe outlet plate

0020086301	Right-rear side cover
0020086302	Bracket - heat exchanger
0020086303	High pressure switch
0020086304	High pressure sensor
0020086305	Hydraulic pressure switch
0020086306	Hydraulic pressure valve
0020086307	Hydraulic pressure gauge
0020086308	K2 switch
0020086309	Core valve
0020086310	Printed circuit board (1PH)
0020086311	Electronic parts box
0020086312	Wiring harness
0020086313	Compressor start condenser
0020086314	Compressor start capacitor
0020086315	Tray heater
0020086317	sensor
0020086318	Transducers wire
0020086319	Deforst heater
0020086320	Drain plug
0020086321	Compressor contactor
0020086322	Compressor
0020086323	Compressor circuit breaker (25a)
0020086324	Reversing valve
0020086325	Refrigerant liquid accumulator
0020086326	Compressor
0020086327	Piping
0020086328	Fan cowling
0020086329	Front removable cover
0020086330	Rear side cover
0020086331	Back corner
0020086332	Fan support bracket
0020086333	Plate heat exchanger
0020086334	Air heat exchanger
0020086335	Circulator
0020086336	Strainer
0020086337	Hydraulic expansion vessel
0020086338	Fan circuit breaker (2a)
0020086339	Central compartment plate
0020086340	Fan capacitor
0020086341	Wiring harness
0020086342	Rear grille
0020086343	Side grill
0020086344	Compressor- Magnetocaloric 32A
0020086345	Contacting
0020086346	Jumper connection
0020086347	4 way valve
0020086348	Compressor
0020086349	Heat exchanger - DHW
0020086350	Liquid accumulator
0020086351	Expansion valve (cool)



0020086352	Expansion valve (heat)
0020086353	Coil
0020086354	Water pump
0020086355	Strainer
0020086356	Expansion vessel
0020086357	MAGNETOCALORIC 3A(FAN)
0020086358	MAGNETOCALORIC 40A(COMPRESSEUR)
0020086359	Piping
0020086360	Front cover
0020086361	Cover - front right
0020086362	Cover - right rear side
0020086363	Back corner
0020086364	Fan support
0020086365	Divisor-central
0020086366	Compressors condenser
0020086367	Wiring harness
0020086368	Grill-back
0020086369	GRILLE, SIDE SDHV 8-16
0020086370	Expansion system
0020086527	Front panel
0020086532	Control, ExaControl L1
0020087976	Insulation
0020088470	Conversion kit 24C
0020088471	Conversion kit 30C
0020093166	Connection, plug
0020093822	Housing
0020096189	Bar, 120l
0020096190	Bar, 150l
0020096191	Bar, 180l
0020096192	Bar, 200l
0020096193	Bar, 250l
0020096194	Bar, 300l
0020096195	Clip (PK10)
0020097014	Gasket, heat exchanger (kit)
0020097179	Heat exchanger - DHW
0020097181	Heat exchanger - DHW
0020097183	Cover
0020097185	Screw (PK10)
0020097187	O-ring (PK10)
0020097189	Hinge, kit of 2
0020097191	Nut M5-22 (PK10)
0020097193	Screw M5x33 (PK10)
0020097195	Filter
0020097197	Clip (PK10)
0020097199	Adapter sensor (PK10)
0020097201	Clip (PK10)
0020097203	O-ring (PK10)
0020097205	Hydraulic block, Din outlet
0020097208	Hydraulic block pump
0020097210	Plug

0020097212	Plug, flow sensor
0020097218	Hydraulic block pump
0020097222	Valve for 3WV
0020097226	O-ring (PK10)
0020097228	Screw (PK10)
0020097231	Valve for 3WV, dummy
0020097234	O-ring (PK10)
0020097235	Nut (PK6)
0020097236	Side panel
0020097240	Front panel
0020097244	Gasket
0020097251	Console plastic
0020097254	Gasket (PK10)
0020097265	Heat exchanger, 25kW
0020097266	Heat exchanger, 30kW
0020097267	Heat exchanger, 35kW
0020097272	Burner
0020097276	Heat exchanger door
0020097278	Gas section
0020097279	Gas valve
0020097280	Gas section
0020097286	Connection box
0020097288	Control box
0020097293	Cover
0020097294	Cable
0020097296	Knob
0020097300	Sensor cable
0020097303	Plug 5 wires
0020097316	Water valve
0020097317	Gasket (PK10)
0020097318	Plate (PK10)
0020097319	Filling loop
0020097320	Filling loop
0020097321	Nipple
0020097322	Non-return valve
0020097333	Compression ring (PK10)
0020097400	Printed circuit
0020097404	Antenna
0020097405	Front panel
0020097406	Door
0020098498	Heating tap
0020098501	Gas cock
0020098978	Diverter lead
0020099480	Connection
0020100100	RF receiver
0020102359	Expansion vessel 12L
0020103063	Flow pipe
0020103064	Elbow
0020103180	Thermostat, immersion heater
0020103300	Front panel

0020103301	Back panel
0020103302	Side panel
0020103304	Side panel
0020103308	Grille - rear
0020103310	Screw M5x30 + nut
0020103319	Compressor
0020103320	Damper
0020103342	Expansion vessel
0020103347	Electric box
0020103359	Front panel
0020103360	Tap
0020103362	Pressure gauge
0020103363	Pump
0020103365	No return valve
0020103366	Pipe
0020103367	Outlet pipe
0020103368	Inlet pipe
0020103369	Inlet pipe DIN
0020103370	Outlet pipe DIN
0020103371	Tube telescopic
0020103372	Pipe - Discharge
0020103373	Valve
0020103374	Washer
0020103375	Harness
0020103376	Return connection
0020103377	Connection pump
0020103378	Valves
0020103379	Stuffing box
0020105921	Side panel left
0020111371	Front panel
0020111372	Cover - Fixing jig
0020111373	Screw
0020111374	Support Heat Exchanger
0020111375	Pump
0020111378	Insulation
0020111379	O Ring
0020111381	Relay
0020111382	Thermostat
0020111383	Cable tree main lines
0020111384	Relay contactor (PK10)
0020111385	Cap
0020111386	Printed circuit board
0020111388	By Pass
0020111389	Pipe tank inlet
0020111390	Outlet pipe
0020111391	Pipe heat exchanger / PAC
0020111392	Pipe heat exchanger / tap
0020111393	Pipe tap / glycol
0020111395	Pipe
0020111396	Pipe heat exchanger glycol

0020111397	Pipe glycol
0020111398	Pipe tank outlet
0020111399	Pipe inlet tank
0020111400	Pipe outlet tank
0020111401	Clip (PK5)
0020111402	Service valve
0020111403	Installation kit
0020111404	Service valve
0020111405	Tap
0020111406	Hose filling loop
0020111408	Installation kit
0020111409	Pipe, heating 1/2
0020112057	Installation kit
0020112607	Connection kit
0020112608	Connection kit
0020117131	Clock
0020117132	Cover
0020117133	Spacer
0020117134	Clock
0020117135	Cover
0020117136	Cable
0020117447	Sealing ring (PK10)
0020117581	Tank 42L UK
0020117657	Support heat exchanger, kit of 2
0020117658	Support heat exchanger, kit of 2
0020117832	Hose
0020118132	Compression fitting (PK10)
0020118133	Plug and o-ring
0020118134	Siphon
0020118135	O-ring (PK10)
0020118137	Clip (PK10)
0020118138	Printed circuit
0020118139	Pump
0020118140	Cover
0020118141	Base panel
0020118142	Pipework
0020118143	Pipework - Heating return
0020118144	Gas pipe
0020118145	Pipework
0020118146	Wiring harness
0020118147	Hydraulic block 8L
0020118148	Cover
0020118149	Wiring harness
0020118150	Seal kit
0020118151	Instruction sheet
0020118152	Seal bag connection plate
0020118153	Front panel
0020118154	Wiring harness - Three way valve
0020118155	Gas pipe
0020118156	Wiring harness

0020118157	Pipework - Expansion vessel
0020118158	Tube-pressure relief valve
0020118159	Printed circuit board
0020118160	Gasket
0020118161	Clip (PK10)
0020118162	Hydraulic block 10L
0020118163	Limiter 8L/min (x10)
0020118164	Limiter 10L/min (x10)
0020118172	O-ring (PK10)
0020118175	Nipple
0020118177	Screw (x10)
0020118178	Flow switch
0020118179	O-ring (x10)
0020118180	Screw (x10)
0020118181	Hydraulic block
0020118182	O-ring (x10)
0020118184	Filter
0020118185	Cap
0020118186	O-ring (x10)
0020118187	O-ring (x10)
0020118188	Clip (x10)
0020118189	Hydraulic block
0020118190	Pressure relief valve
0020118191	Cap
0020118192	O-ring (x10)
0020118193	Cap
0020118194	Hydraulic block
0020118195	Bypass
0020118197	Tap - isolation, cold water
0020118198	Connection
0020118646	Sensor - ntc surface type -5c to 105c
0020119786	Hexagonal union nut (dia 17.5 mm)
0020119787	Union nut (gw-hexagonal 24 mm)
0020119788	Gas pipe stamp (PK10)
0020125445	Pipe tank 42L
0020125446	Pipe expansion vessel 12L
0020125448	O-ring (PK10)
0020125450	Hose
0020125451	Gas pipe
0020125467	Connection
0020125468	Bushing - Outlet pipe
0020125470	Cap (PK10)
0020125471	Elbow
0020125475	Expansion vessel heating
0020125476	Gasket (x10)
0020125481	Sensor
0020127337	Sensor (TO)
0020127608	Valve, motorised (2-port)
0020127609	Manifold, Brass (Safety Group)
0020127610	Pressure relief valve

0020127611	Heating rod
0020127613	Gasket, heating rod
0020127614	Thermostat, cylinder controls twin
0020127615	Thermostat, cylinder controls cut off
0020127619	Cable bushing
0020127743	Sensor (TD)
0020127744	Sensor (TD)
0020127746	Sensor (TE)
0020127747	Sensor
0020127748	Sensor (TS)
0020130599	Safety valve pipe
0020132114	Control harness
0020132539	Insulation
0020136540	Heat exchanger DHW
0020136541	Heat exchanger DHW
0020137910	Clamp
0020140932	Name badge GW
0020143612	Heating element, Titan
0020144933	Cover plate
0020146734	Instruction sheet
0020146735	Instruction sheet
0020146808	Control box assembled
0020152564	Electrode (kit)
0020152565	Electrode (kit)
0020166782	Company plaque
0020167288	Seal (heat exchanger)
0020172911	Pipe, flow heating pipe 4/5 coils, upper
0020173569	Instruction sheet
0020173574	Gas pipe
0020173575	Pipe, flow heating pipe 6 coils, upper
0020181042	Expansion vessel, incl. bracket (12 L)
0020181043	Expansion vessel, incl. bracket (18 L)
0020181044	Expansion vessel, incl. bracket (25 L)
0020196809	Immersion heater
0020196810	Sealing O-ring 38x3mm
0020196811	Thermostat for immersion heater
0020196812	Thermostat for cylinder
0020196813	Temperature and pressure relief valve
2000446385	Terminal
2000446402	Controls cover
2000448666	Flue terminal-standard
2000452316	Fan assembly
2000452402	Fan assembly
2000453897	Lever arm
2000456017	Flexible drain cut to 25cm
2000457412	Fan assembly
2000458257	Outer case
2000800001	Gas section
2000800003	Pipe - Pilot
2000800004	Pipe - Pilot

2000800005	Pipe - Pilot
2000800014	Overheat stat
2000800015	Gas section
2000800016	Pipe - Gas supply
2000800045	GW Spare parts directory CD Rom
2000800057	Comb chamber body
2000800087	Comb chamber front
2000800089	Timer-mechanical
2000800109	Flue hood
2000800114	Rivet button type
2000800115	Pump kit
2000800121	Combustion Chamber Door
2000800136	Flow switch
2000800149	Pressure relief valve
2000800150	Water pressure switch
2000800153	Auto air vent
2000800158	Gas section
2000800159	Pipe - Pilot
2000800208	Gas section and o-rings
2000800211	Hose & washers
2000800310	Comb chamb door
2000800322	Transformer and gasket
2000800354	Water press switch & o-ring
2000800396	Pilot shield + MICA
2000800399	Thermostat
2000800400	Control knob with clip
2000800419	Pressure relief valve
2000800421	Fan
2000800423	Pipe + nut - Pilot
2000800424	Pipe + grommet - Air pressure
2000800425	Phial pocket with split pin
2000800428	Main panel + pipes
2000800429	Flue hood + seal
2000800430	Fan
2000800431	Fan
2000800432	Fan
2000800433	Pipe assembly-pilot
2000800434	Flue hood
2000800435	Heat exch + pipes kit
2000800437	Control stat (5 pin)
2000800438	Main panel
2000800439	Control stat (5 pin)
2000800440	Main panel + pipes kit
2000800443	Main panel + pipes
2000800467	Control knob and clip
2000800469	Inner case
2000800470	Burner assembly
2000800472	Heat exchanger assembly-secondary
2000800473	Combustion chamber door
2000800476	Control stat

2000800477	Overheat stat
2000800478	Fan
2000800481	Inner case
2000800482	Gas section
2000800504	Thermister
2000800512	Fan assembly
2000800525	Heat exchanger and washers
2000800526	Heat exchanger + pipes
2000800527	Flue hood
2000800528	Pipe assembly-pilot
2000800529	Fan assembly
2000800530	Pipe + grommet - Air pressure
2000800532	Fan assembly
2000800608	Control stat (5 pin)
2000800623	Flue hood + Gasket
2000800632	Thermostat overheat
2000800654	Gas valve
2000800656	Water press switch + O ring
2000800659	Fan
2000800685	Automatic air vent
2000800686	Hose
2000800693	Outer case
2000800694	Expansion vessel
2000800696	Isolating valve
2000800697	Main flow pipe
2000800698	Pump & washers
2000800699	Flexible drain + O ring 39 cm
2000800702	Main panel
2000800713	Supply tube with nuts & olives
2000800723	Safety device
2000800724	Safety device
2000800725	Safety device
2000800744	Gas section
2000800745	Over heat stat
2000800755	Thermostat
2000800756	Thermostat
2000800763	Heat exchanger
2000800772	Oxypilot
2000800783	Control tap
2000800884	Test nipple & screw
2000800925	Heat exchanger and pipes
2000800928	Control knob
2000800933	Control stat
2000800999	Sealed system stat
2000801005	Thermistor
2000801006	Thermistor
2000801020	Gas valve
2000801085	Pressure relief valve
2000801120	Hot water thermistor
2000801129	Gas section



2000801130	Timer kit digital
2000801131	Timer mechanical
2000801132	Casing
2000801133	Inner case
2000801134	Control box + label
2000801135	Heat exchanger and washers
2000801136	Gas section
2000801137	Inner case
2000801158	Control Cover
2000801159	Gas section
2000801160	Casing
2000801161	Control door
2000801163	Heat exchanger
2000801166	Pressure gauge
2000801169	Gas section
2000801170	Pump
2000801171	Expansion vessel
2000801177	Pipe - Pilot
2000801179	Overheat stat
2000801180	Inner case
2000801181	Water pressure switch
2000801182	Gas section
2000801183	Overheat stat and clip
2000801208	Safety valve assembly
2000801209	Connect pipe-pressure relief valve
2000801227	Heat exchanger
2000801231	O ring kit
2000801232	Overheat thermostat+heat sink
2000801236	MICA shield
2000801238	Flue duct extension
2000801284	Gas sample PT replcmnt.
2000801285	Mica shield + gasket
2000801288	Gas section
2000801310	PCB kit
2000801314	Rear surr side MICSS kit
2000801315	Striker
2000801318	Return pipe
2000801320	Flow pipe (pump)
2000801321	Flex coup
2000801323	Space bracket
2000801325	Electronic control module
2000801326	Electronic control module
2000801327	Case seal pack
2000801349	Modulating chronothem
2000801362	Burner - including electrodes
2000801375	Inline water filter
2000801380	Fan assembly
2000801381	Main panel
2000801390	Control box
2000801391	PCB replacement kit

2000801392	Combustion chamber
2000801393	Heat exchanger
2000801395	Combustion chamber extension
2000801396	Injector
2000801397	Baffle - Heat exchanger
2000801398	Gas section
2000801399	Manifold - Gas inlet
2000801401	Fire mounting bracket
2000801403	Burner
2000801406	Automatic oxypilot
2000801407	Pipe - Pilot
2000801412	Sensing lead
2000801413	Ignition lead
2000801414	Ignition earth lead
2000801415	Lead-gas valve
2000801416	Thermistor
2000801419	Mains harness
2000801427	Snap rivet
2000801435	Draught diverter body
2000801436	Sensing tube fitting
2000801438	MMI control box
2000801439	P-clip - MMI
2000801440	Control box chassis
2000801441	PCB
2000801442	Control box lid
2000801443	Control box heat shield
2000801444	Shake proof washer (M10)
2000801446	Draught diverter
2000801447	Socket
2000801451	Burner & pilot unit
2000801457	Piezo generator
2000801458	Injector
2000801459	Injector
2000801464	Inlet & isolating Tpiece
2000801466	Control spindle
2000801477	Dress guard
2000801478	Closure plate
2000801506	Gas tap & spark generator
2000801507	Spark generator
2000801580	Control knob
2000801583	Fuse
2000801587	Burner
2000801588	Bracket - Burner support
2000801589	Combustion chamber door
2000801590	Gas section
2000801591	Fan
2000801592	O ring - Fan sealing
2000801593	Front panel assembly
2000801596	Insulation combustion chamber rear
2000801598	Heat shield

2000801599	Flue hood
2000801601	Sealing strip-sides
2000801603	Sealing strip-front/back
2000801604	Sealing strip - corner
2000801605	Sealing strip-flue hood side
2000801606	Seal strip-flue Hood Front/Rear
2000801610	P Clip
2000801611	Side panel left hand
2000801615	Gasket heat exchanger
2000801636	Gasket inspection cover heat exchanger
2000801653	Clip gaspipe
2000801671	Screw M8X40
2000801701	Heat exchanger
2000801703	Spacer fan - 63mm
2000801705	Inner door seal 1390mm
2000801707	Namebadge
2000801708	Users label magnetic (VENTED)
2000801720	Grommet
2000801725	Clip - Overheat thermostat
2000801726	NTC DHW
2000801730	Control box retainer
2000801802	Front panel securing bracket
2000801804	Control box
2000801805	Flue hood
2000801806	Boiler access door
2000801808	Sealing strip - Front/Back
2000801810	Earth wire - 700mm
2000801811	Harness, Iris
2000801812	Cable ignition HRG
2000801814	Mains inlet harness
2000801815	Control harness - Symsi
2000801816	Ignition harness
2000801817	Harness - Pump
2000801818	Burner
2000801819	Flue hood
2000801820	Comb. chamb side baffle
2000801821	Lead - Gas valve
2000801822	Harness - Fan / Air pressure switch
2000801823	Mains harness
2000801825	Low volt harness -option board
2000801828	Back nut
2000801830	Pump 50KW
2000801831	Plate to Plate H/EX
2000801832	Control panel
2000801833	Base plate, hydraulic HRG
2000801834	Gas pipe
2000801841	Spacer fan HR30G
2000801843	Inner door seal, 1765mm
2000801844	PRV activating lever
2000801846	Sensing tube replacement kit

2000801848	Control panel
2000801849	Front panel
2000801853	Heat exchanger GW30
2000801855	Manifold - Gas G20
2000801856	Manifold - Gas G20
2000801857	Motor pump
2000801859	Expansion vessel 8L
2000801861	Wiring harness
2000801863	Gasket (PK50)
2000801865	Front panel
2000801872	Knob
2000801873	Company name
2000801881	Heat exchanger ,24KW DIN
2000801887	Sensing flame electrode
2000801889	Manifold - Gas G20
2000801890	Burner assembly
2000801893	Sealing ring pipe/gas valve (PK50)
2000801896	Pump motor
2000801897	Filter central heating
2000801900	Block pump
2000801901	Pump housing
2000801910	Flow sensor, black with cable
2000801912	Motor 3-way valve
2000801913	Overheat thermostat
2000801914	Interface card
2000801917	Wiring main harness
2000801919	Ignition lead
2000801923	Option board
2000801926	Fan
2000801927	Overheat klixon
2000801928	Air pressure switch
2000801937	Heating cock
2000801943	O-ring bypass (PK25)
2000801948	O-ring (PK20)
2000801955	Screw PCB (PK75)
2000801969	Top panel
2000801973	Ignition lead
2000801978	Gas valve G30
2000801980	Control harness
2000801982	Boiler sub assembly
2000801984	Top panel
2000801990	PCB - NTPO
2000801991	PCB - TPO
2000801992	Air pressure switch
2000802001	Fuse 125mA T
2000802002	Top outlet flue connector
2000802003	Phial pocket
2000802004	Overheat cut-off harness S/S
2000802006	Pipe clip-sealed system
2000802007	Namebadge

2000802009	Flow pipe
2000802010	Pipework
2000802014	Insulation Combustion Chamber side
2000802015	Sealing strip - Front/ Rear
2000802019	Front panel
2000802026	Micro accumulation tank
2000802027	Micro-accumulator element
2000802028	Temperature sensor
2000802033	Wiring harness
2000802034	Interface card with clock
2000802036	Control panel
2000802041	Chimney flue adaptor kit
2000802042	Chimney flue adptr kit
2000802043	3pole inline plug
2000802044	Connector - Fan
2000802045	E6 shunt plate swep
2000802047	Air press switch
2000802086	MMI cable
2000802087	Flue adaptor
2000802089	Flue adaptor
2000802090	Flue restrictor
2000802091	Flue restrictor
2000802119	User interface
2000802126	Side panel R/H
2000802131	Hydroblock
2000802133	Pump block
2000802153	Cap with sealing
2000802174	Gas flow restrictor, diameter 46mm
2000802284	Manifold - Gas G20
2000802293	Pipe - Gas
2000802442	Gas section replacement kit
2000802443	Burner controller
2000802452	Gas section
2000802453	Namebadge
2000802454	Front panel kit (basic)
2000802463	Burner, kit with gaskets, 24kW
2000802476	Manifold - Gas G20
2000802478	Pipe - Heat exchanger / 3WV
2000802479	Pipe - Pump/H/Exch
2000802480	Pipe - Heat exchanger / 3WV
2000802481	Pipe - Gas
2000802483	Diverter valve
2000802485	Wiring harness
2000802488	Domestic cold water cock
2000802492	Boiler washer bag kit + limitor
2000802494	Printed circuit board kit
2000802495	PCB kit
2000802496	PCB kit
2000802497	PCB kit
2000802503	PCB kit

2000802504	PCB kit
2000802506	PCB kit
2000802507	PCB kit
2000802509	Digital timer
2000802526	Sealing washer
2000802532	O ring 17.86X2.62 (nitrile)
2000802538	Washer sealing
2000802541	Twin electrode
2000802600	Filling loop
2000802635	Thermistor control
2000802636	Thermistor control
2000802653	Thermistor heat store only
2000802654	Overheat thermostat-sealed system
2000802662	Burner 35KW
2000802664	Gas section
2000802731	PCB replacement kit
2000802732	PCB replacement kit
2000802737	Insulation cover heat exchanger
2000802748	San. safety valve 10B female
2000802749	Chassis assembly
2000802750	Front panel
2000802759	Control cover flap
2000802760	Bottom cover
2000802761	Connection box
2000802762	Control panel
2000802764	Screw (PK2)
2000802765	Cable gland
2000802766	Terminal block
2000802767	Retaining clip
2000802768	Connection box seal
2000802771	Flue duct
2000802779	Reset switch
2000802800	Capacitor kit
2000802804	Air pressure switch
2000802805	Flow Limiter (14L /min )
2000802806	Injector - Burner 1.25mm, kit of 16
2000802807	Injector - Burner G30
2000802840	Gas cock
409233	Phial pocket kit
416061	Front gland plate
416063	Rear gland plate
416144	Control knob
416189	Thermostat
416213	Gas section
417637	Fan assembly
423842	Bracket - Electrode
426555	Gas cock assembly
426766	Gas section
427553	Closure plate
429549	Gas section

429567	Pipe - Pilot
429568	Cover-gas valve
432351	Inlet supply tube
432544	Side glass
432558	Front glass
432867	Thermistor assembly
432868	Thermostat, dom hot water - high limit
432869	Thermostat, central heating over heat
432870	Gas section
432875	Mini expansion vessel
432901	Gland plate
440096	Terminal
443159	Combustion chamber door
444167	Terminal
446367	Controls cover
451335	Plinth
452606	Control tap assembly
458551	Flue hood guide
800046	Gas section
800047	Pipe - Pilot
800068	Pipe - Pilot
800202	Fan assembly
800205	Thermostat C/W heat
800223	Pilot tube with nut&olives
800238	Fan assembly spare KFB 70
800256	Fan assembly
800259	Overheat stat
800272	O/Heat stat + heat
800273	Fan assembly
800274	Fan assembly
800275	Control knob + clip
800276	Fan assembly
800279	Heat exchanger
800370	Flow switch conversion kit
800397	Pilot pipe + nuts + olives
800441	Pipe assembly-pilot
800442	Gas section
800444	Heat exch + pipes
800766	Pilot pipe assembly
800830	Expansion vessel + washer
800840	Ignition kit
800857	Gas section
800860	Pipe - Pilot
800862	Pump 15/50 C/W LIT
800876	Fan
800877	PCB
800878	PCB
800885	Pipe - Pilot
800929	Gas section
801229	Pipe and washer-expansion vessel

801319	Flow pipe
801385	Heat exchanger inc pipes
801386	Fan assembly
801400	Manifold-gas outlet
801417	Overheat thermostat link
801418	Screw-12mm X 3.5 plastite
801420	Plug
801421	Manifold - Gas inlet
801422	MMI cable - long
801424	MMI bracket
801465	Radiant
801499	Pilot unit
801600	Boiler access door
801609	Edge clip
801614	Flue adaptor
801618	H/E support bracket - LH
801619	H/E support bracket RH
801620	Bottom support-heat exchanger
801621	Heat exchanger
801622	Clamp - Heat exchanger
801623	Screw M6X60
801625	O ring 18 X 3
801626	O ring 15.6 ID X 2.4 SECT DIA
801628	Flow pipe
801630	Pipe - Return
801631	Heat exchanger door kit
801633	Screw, burner
801634	Gasket, burner
801635	Seal heat exchanger door
801638	Gasket electrode
801639	Screw electrode
801641	Manifold fan (assembly)
801643	Thermistor securing tie 50mm
801645	Fan
801647	Venturi plate fan
801648	O-ring for venturi plate
801650	Connector gas valve
801651	M6 washered nut
801654	Zig ignitor bracket
801655	Zig ignitor
801656	Grommet
801657	Seal - Pipe
801658	Seal - Pipe
801659	Retainer - Expansion vessel
801660	End tip
801661	Open / Closed bush
801662	Siphon gasket
801664	Hose clamp 50
801665	Hose clamp 56
801667	Fixing bracket-expansion vessel



801668	Flue adaptor with cap + seals
801670	Spacer 17.5 X 8.3 X 30mm long
801672	O ring
801675	Clip 10mm dia
801676	O-ring
801679	Tap
801680	Pipework
801681	Side panel LH
801682	Door
801684	Namebadge
801685	Cable seal
801688	Gasket h/e door/mixing arm
801689	Seal fan
801690	Hexagon nut
801692	Screw M6 X120 pozi pan
801697	Rear outlet flue connector
801700	Screw 4.2x13.5mm
801704	Front panel
801706	Side panel LH
801710	Plastic bush
801711	Side panel RH
801712	Grommet
801713	Name badge 18HXI
801721	Transformer
801722	Thermistor thermometric
801723	Inner door
801724	Overheat thermostat
801733	Adaptor clip-heat exchanger
801735	Chassis front
801736	Chassis front seal
801737	Flow pipe
801738	Pipe - Return
801739	Pipe, gas
801740	Gas cock assembly
801742	Flow pipe
801743	Pipe - Return
801744	Gasket plate gas pipe
801746	Chassis assembly
801747	Injector
801748	Flue hood assembly
801750	Manifold - Gas
801752	Control box hinge support
801754	Stand off harness clip
801755	Front Panel securing bracket
801756	Control box lid
801757	Control box chassis
801758	Control knob
801759	Terminal box bracket
801760	Strain relief bracket
801761	PCB post

801764	Air pressure switch
801765	Control panel
801766	Injector
801767	Burner
801769	Fan
801770	Heat shield
801772	Control box cover
801775	Comb. chamb. access door
801776	Fan/Flue hood
801777	Sealing strip Front/Back
801782	H/E baffle assembly - centre
801783	Boiler access door
801784	Sealing strip Front/Back
801785	Manifold - Gas
801786	Control box
801787	Thermistor
801788	Thermistor
801791	Insulation-combustion chamber rear
801792	Manifold - Gas
801793	Injector
801794	Boiler sub-assembly
801796	Burner
801797	Gas section
801799	Heat shield
801837	Heat exchanger
801972	Flue hood
802013	Baffle - Combustion chamber
802016	Harness - Gas valve
802130	Sani block
802154	Low voltage harness
802173	Namebadge
802200	Electrode
802225	Gasket 30x21x2.1
802238	Polyacetal (pom) gaskets
802256	Ignition lead
802260	User interface
802282	Clock blanking plate
A000024135	Pressure sensor d=10mm
A000024152	Card OpenTherm
A000024274	Screw M5x20 H/E plate (PK25)
A000035133	Motor 3-way valve TM3HR
A000035142	Ntc with flat clip 10kOhm TM3HR
A000035169	O-ring d=18mm gasconnection (PK10)
A000700375	User interface (1 digit display)
A00300095	Fittings pack
FF2228	Control Knob/Clip
S004002563	Expansion vessel
S014277	Screw M4x10mm
S015002479	Heat exchanger DHW
S021002478	Valve, 3-way

S052002490	Control
S12248	Union nut 3/8 BSPF
S12604	Injector
S12780	Screw M4x12mm
S12993	Screw ( no.8 X 1/2 )
S149100104	Pump
S202014	Micro switch
S202015	Fuse-1A 20mm
S202018	Electrical Plug
S202019	Electrical Socket
S202095	Connector
S202114	Fuse-T 1.6A 250V
S202118	Interface
S202133	Air pressure switch
S202135	Air pressure switch
S202177	Sealing strip-13X10X684mm
S202179	Ignitor (9V)
S202201	Air pressure switch
S202210	PCB
S202211	PCB main
S202218	PCB - user
S202226	Fuse
S202231	Fuse 2A
S202232	Air pressure switch
S202237	PCB interconnect
S202240	Fuse T 3.15A 250V 20mm
S202250	Switch - Central Heating selector
S202252	PCB
S202253	PCB-H/W main
S202275	Micro switch
S202293	Corner post
S202298	Interrupter insert
S202299	Interrupter body
S202422	Interrupter
S202428	Interrupter body
S202429	Thermocouple interrupter insert
S202432	Thermocouple
S202435	Thermocouple
S202445	Thermocouple
S202505	Thermostat
S202511	Thermostat
S202518	Thermostat
S202519	Thermostat and screws
S202571	Control thermostat
S202577P	Reset switch
S202580	Thermostat
S202600	Electrode
S202605	Electrode
S202606	Electrode retaining nut
S202607	Electrode

S202616	Electrode
S202621	Electrode
S202625	Electrode
S202626	Electrode
S202627	Electrode and lead
S202629	Electrode DERLITE
S202631	Electrode - Ignition
S202632	Electrode - sensing
S202635	Electrode
S202637	Electrode
S202641	Electrode
S202712	Piezo ignitor (white)
S202713	Piezo igniter (quick coupling)
S202810	Transformer
S202915	Digital timer
S202916	E/M timer + O/R
S202918	Programmer control
S202921	Programmer
S203001	Injector
S203001A	Injector
S203009	Injector
S203011	Injector
S203041	Injector
S203046	Injector
S203053	Injector
S203075	Injector
S203076	Injector
S203096	Injector
S203099	Injector
S203149P	Manifold - Gas
S203211	Burner
S203212	Burner
S203248	Burner
S203251	Burner
S203252	Burner
S203256	Burner
S203258	Burner
S203259	Burner
S203262	Burner
S203264	Gasket - Burner
S203270	Burner
S203293	Burner
S203306	Screw-gas control
S203320	Gas valve elbow
S203333	Gas valve cover & screws
S203347	Gas valve cover
S203350	Solenoid-gas valve
S203356	Screw - Gas valve
S203375	Plug and O ring - Pilot
S203414	Bracket - Pilot

S203415	Pilot burner
S203416	Pilot burner
S203419	Pilot burner
S203425	Pilot burner
S203429	Pilot burner
S203431	Pilot burner
S203432	Pilot burner
S203433	Pilot burner
S203434	Pilot burner
S203438	Oxypilot
S203443	Oxypilot
S203508	Injector, pilot
S203509	Injector, pilot
S203516	Injector - Pilot
S203518	Injector - Pilot
S203604	Gas cock
S203653	Control tap-C/W elbow
S203662	8X8mm flare straight gas cock
S203665	Gas cock
S203669	Gas cock
S203746	Radiant pack
S203763	Coal rear
S203765	Coal front RH
S203780	Fuel grid RH
S204130	Adaptor-M11X1thread brass
S204138	Washer
S204154	Lock nut-M36 X 8
S204157	Nut-Tubing-4mm
S204158	Olive 4mm
S204162	Washer-copper-14.2X10X2.2mm
S204184	Tubing nut-7/16 X 24UNS
S204185	Adaptor olive-reducer
S204200	Clip cable
S204212	O ring -5.1X1.6mm
S204215	Washer sealing
S204220	Grommet
S204221	Clip - Pipe
S204222	Pin-pipe clip
S204225	Support
S204226	Bush relief
S204228	Bush relief
S204239	Cord grip
S204240	Locknut
S204244	End cap - dress guard
S204259	Bush-cord grip
S204260	Locknut
S204268	Support
S204289	Grommet-22mm dia offset
S204294	Support
S204298	Grommet-28mm dia

S204315	Phial pocket
S204536	Air pressure switch
S204544	Pressure relief valve
S204550	Pressure relief valve
S204631	Clip
S204677	Compression ring
S204692	Control knob
S204697	Control knob soft touch
S204698	Control knob extension
S204718	Connecting rod
S204810	Union nut-6mm flared
S204848	Nut-union-olive type 3/16
S204853	Tubing nut -4mm
S204889	Screw - Flue hood brass
S204902	Restrictor - Pilot pipe
S204912	Nut-tubing M33
S204923	Nut -M4
S204935	Extended male liner
S204951	Restrictor - Pilot pipe
S204957	Drain connector
S204966	Union nut-5/32 olive
S204967	Bulkhead connector
S204968	Sensing tube adaptor and O rings
S204975	Bulkhead connector
S205146	Control knob
S205605	Burner
S205610	Burner
S205611	Burner
S205618	Burner
S205626	Burner
S205638	Burner
S205642	Burner
S205643	Burner
S205644	Burner
S205645	Manifold - Burner
S205647	Manifold - Burner
S205700	Injector
S205701	Injector
S205708	Injector
S205710	Injector
S205726	Injector
S205727	Injector
S205729	Injector -burner
S205735	Injector
S205736	Injector
S205739	Injector
S205746	Injector
S205752	Injector
S205756	Injector - Burner
S205757	Injector - Burner

S205758	Injector - Burner
S205759	Injector - Burner
S205768	Injector
S205769	Injector
S205877	Siphon
S205883	Protection cap
S205893	Connection pipe-domestic hot water
S205894	C.H.connection connector
S205897	End tip
S205911	Grommet 9mm I.D. X 22mm O.D.
S205912	Grommet 3mm X 22mm
S205913	Locking circuit board supp.
S205922	Siphon outlet nut
S205923	Siphon outlet seal
S205926	Gas sampling point
S205944	Silicon tube-210mm clear
S205945	Siphon plug - 1/2 X 14 BSP
S208005	Seal-18X10X1200mm wall
S208006	Seal-12X4X1450mm silicone
S208007	Washer
S208009	Gasket-blanking plate in
S208010	Gasket-blank plate out
S208012	Nut ( wing M4 )
S208017	Seal-12X4X1350mm silicone
S208040	O ring
S208047	Seal-8X13.5X1800mm case
S208068	O ring-25IDX4.0mm
S208073	Washer-sealing 30X20X2mm
S208091	Glass fibre rope-10diameterx485mm
S208092	Glass fibre rope-10X1100mm loop
S208093	Gasket-sight glass
S208096	Glass fibre rope-10X790mm loop
S208214	Filter - Water
S208217	Water S/Cock
S208225	Screw ( no.10 X 1 1/2 )
S208238	Screw ( M5X8mm )
S208241	Screw-M4-gas manifold
S208243	Screw ( no.10 X 3/4 )
S208283	Screw ( M4X16mm )
S208294	Screw ( M5X14mm )
S208302	Sight glass
S208308	Screw (M4x10mm)
S208309	Paper fastener
S208342	Washer
S208345	Screw-gas manifold
S208365	Screw ( M4 X 6mm )
S208368	Door stud
S208377	Screw ( no.6 X 1/2 )
S208378	Screw ( M5X10mm )
S208390	Split pin - 1.6 X 25mm

S208394	Screw ( M5X30mm )
S208492	Nut-flow restrictor
S208511	Tubing sleeve-short
S208520	Nut-spire capt no.6
S208526	Push on fix
S208535	Silicone tube-190mm red
S208536	Silicone tube -40mm clear
S208537	Silicone tube-40mm red
S208540	Hoseclip size 70
S208541	Olive-pressure relief valve
S208542	Nut-pressure relief valve
S208544	Screw -M5X20mm
S208547	Screw -M6X10mm-thread cutting
S208550	1/8 test nipple dri seal coat
S208554	Screw M5 X 25
S208560	Screw - no.6X3/8
S208568	Mica-pilot shield
S208569	Screw - M6X8mm
S208583	Nut
S208589	Silicone tube -300mm
S208605	Silicone tube-320mm red
S208608	Screw - no8 X 1/4
S208610	Screw - M5X10mm
S208621	Silicone tube -480mm red
S208622	Silicone tube-480mm
S208626	Silicone tube-16mm red
S208627	Silicone Tube/Connector-430mm
S208628	Silicone Tube/Connector-410mm
S208656	Spring clip
S208661	Screw - M4X8mm
S208680	Filter - Sensing tube
S208700	Water cock-22mm diameter
S208701	Water cock
S208714	Palnut type M30 X 1.5 pitch
S208715	Palnut type M12 X 1.75 pitch
S208716	Silicone tube-220mm clear
S208717	Silicone tube-100mm clear
S208725	Pot trimmer tool
S208729	O ring - 6X2mm
S208730	O ring-17.04X3.53mm
S208731	O ring-12.29X3.53mm
S208732	O ring-21.82X3.53mm
S208733	Gas manifold union
S208737	Silicone tube-40mm clear
S208742	Silicone tube-280mm red
S208748	Pump block, Hydroblock
S208749	Hydroblock - by pass block
S208753	Foil gasket
S208760	Hinge pin
S208763	O-ring 17mm dia x 4mm



S208780	Screw plastite M4X6
S209054	Corner post-123mm LG
S209131	Glass lamp cover (red)
S209148	Flue duct
S209174	Wall liner
S209180	Flue duct - 705mm
S209188	Flue elbow
S209245	Flue duct -alum drawn tube
S209339	Fan elbow
S209340	Connector - Fan
S210000	Insulation -6mm Combustion Chamber rear
S210004	Insulation-combustion chamber side
S210005	Insulation-10mm combustion chamber side
S210006	Insulation-10mm combustion chamber front
S210007	Insulation-10mm combustion chamber front
S210008	Insulation-10mm combustion chamber back
S210021	Insulation-10mm combustion chamber front
S210022	Insulation-10mm combustion chamber back
S210046	Insulation-10mm combustion chamber front
S210058	Insulation-6mm-combustion chamber side
S210059	Insulation - 84X29X8mm
S210060	Insulation-6mm-combustion chamber rear
S210061	Insulation-6mm combustion chamber rear
S210066	Insul-288X90.5X6mm C/C rear
S210067	Insulation -62X30.5X8mm
S210071	Insul-C/C rear-366X90X6mm
S210082	Insul-C/C rear-366X140X6mm
S210140	Insulation-rear cheek
S210142	Insulation - rear bottom - 10mm
S210143	Insulation - rear top - 10mm
S210144	Insulation - rear side - 10mm
S210145	Insulation-front-10mm
S210164	Gasket - flue
S210188	Insulation-combustion chamber rear
S210189	Insulation-combustion chamber front
S210190	Insulation-combustion chamber side
S210191	Insulation-combustion chamber side
S210194	Insulation-combustion chamber rear
S210195	Insulation - C/C front
S210196	Gasket manifold
S210197	Insulation - Burner
S210198	Insulation-combustion chamber front
S210199	Insulation - combustion chamber rear
S210200	Baffle insulation
S210211	Fuel effect bed
S210214	Fuel effect piece no 1
S210215	Fuel effect piece no 2
S210216	Fuel effect piece no 3
S210217	Fuel effect piece no 4
S210218	Fuel effect piece no 5

S210219	Insulation-combustion chamber side
S210231	Insulation-secondary heat exchanger-LH
S210232	Insulation-secondary heat exchanger-RH
S210233	Insulation
S210236	Insulation -flovic 147X110
S210238	Insulation-combustion chamber front
S210239	Insulation - combustion chamber rear
S210240	Insulation-combustion chamber side
S210247	Insulation-combustion chamber front
S210248	Insulation-combustion chamber rear
S210263	Insulation-combustion chamber-front+rear
S210266	Insulation-combustion chamber side
S210267	Front fuel support
S210268	Middle fuel support
S210269	Rear fuel support
S210270	Fuel support-left hand side
S210271	Fuel support-right hand side
S210272	Loose coal small
S210273	Loose coal large
S210294	Comb chamber rear insulation
S210295	Combustion chamber front insulation
S210296	Side insulation for combustion chamber
S210297	Insulation-combustion chamber rear
S210298	Insulation-combustion chamber front
S210299	Insulation-combustion chamber side
S210309	Insulation -combustion chamber rear
S210310	Insulation - combustion chamber side
S210311	Insulation - combustion chamber front
S211751	Wall template
S212012	G/Fibre rope-10diaX572mm LG
S212013	G/Fibre rope -10X968mm loop
S212024	G/Fibre rope-10X1462mm loop
S212025	G/Fibre rope-10X1138mm loop
S212026	G/Fibre rope-10diaX659mm LG
S212031	O ring -33mm ID X 2mm sect
S212055	Gasket-1.5mm
S212064	Seal
S212084	Gasket-1.5mm
S212121	O ring -superior seals
S212128	Washer sealing 15X7X2mm
S212129	Washer sealing 28X21.5X2mm
S212133	Gasket-3mm
S212134	Gasket-3.0mm
S212137	Washer fibre
S212140	Seal-35X15X340mm wall
S212143	Washer 18x15x2mm
S212165	Gasket -1.7mm blanking plate
S212171	Seal-10diaX255mm combustion chamber rope
S212176	Gasket-1.7mm
S212192	Washer sealing

S212193	Seal - case bottom
S212194	Seal - case side
S212195	Seal - case top
S212204	Glass frame seal
S212205	Trap seal
S212206	Siphon gasket
S212207	Gasket-fan mounting
S212208	Inner case seal-437mm
S212209	Gasket - Flue hood
S212211	Gasket - Gas manifold
S212212	Gasket - Fan
S212213	Gasket-fan outlet
S212217	Sealing strip-195mm long
S212219	Inner case seal-569mm
S212222	Washer 19.6x14.3x2mm
S212226	Seal - Fan
S212227	Gasket-flue elbow
S212228	Gasket-manifold
S212230	Seal case bottom
S212231	Seal case side
S212232	Seal case top
S212236	Seal inner case side
S212239	Seal wall 35X35X480mm
S212241	Gasket - Flue hood
S212244	Inner case seal 477mm
S212251	Inner case seal 580mm
S212252	O ring -0.924 X0.116
S212253	Washer hose sealing 1.5mm
S212254	Seal case side
S212309	Case seal side
S212310	Case seal bottom
S212311	Case seal side
S212312	Case seal Top/Bottom
S212313	Flue elbow - seal
S212315	Gasket - Manifold
S212322	O ring
S212323	Washer - gas manifold
S212327	O ring flue seal sil70 red
S212328	Siphon gasket
S212332	Sealing washer 24.5X18.2mm
S212333	Sealing washer 18X12.5mm
S212337	Sealing washer - 31X23X2mm
S212346	Washer sealing 20X13X2mm
S212352	O ring-7.59mm X 2.62mm
S212353	O ring 18.8X3.66mm
S212358	Seal - case top
S212359	Seal - case bottom
S212361	Flue/Hood gasket
S213005	Screw -no.8 X 1 1/4 REC AB ZP
S213011	Screw -M4 X 30mm

S213013	Screw- no.8X3/8
S213015	Screw -no.8 X 1/2
S213023	Screw-no.6X3/8
S213029	8ba screw
S213030	8ba nut
S213034	Stap screw
S213036	3.5dia X 8mm plastite screw
S213038	Edge clip
S213040	Retaining pin
S213044	Retaining clip
S213045	Screw-no.8X3/4
S213049	Screw -M6X5
S213050	Clip - Pipe
S213055	Screw no.8 X 1/4
S213057	Push on fix fastener
S221864	User Instructions
S226005	Tubing nut-8mm
S226043	Pressure switch adaptor
S226047	Captive nut no.8
S227001	PCB-main
S227002	Flow sensor
S227033	Fan
S227034	Fan
S227035	Fan assembly
S227055	Terminal block 7 way
S227056	Electrical connector ( 3 way printed )
S227060	On/Off switch
S227066	PCB - MAIN
S227067	PCB, main
S227070	Air pressure switch
S227071	Air pressure switch
S227074	Air pressure switch
S227080	Snap bushing
S227083	Fan resistor
S227095	Main PCB
S227097	Air pressure switch
S227100	Ignition lead
S227104	Air pressure switch
S227106	PCB-main
S227107	Harness, thermistor
S227129	Air pressure switch
S230037	Washer sealing
S230186	Screw -M4X5mm
S230206	Insulation-combustion chamber front
S230209	Pilot burner
S230226	Screw -no.4X3/4 plastite
S230246	Silicone tube-230mm red
S230248	Silicone tube-255mm
S230263	Electrical connector
S230287	Injector-Burner

S230293	Electrical Plug
S230315	Flue elbow gasket
S230319	Insulation-combustion chamber back
S230320	Insulation-combustion chamber side
S230321	Insulation-combustion chamber front
S230323	Insulation-combustion chamber front
S230324	Gasket -fan mounting
S230325	Gasket -fan mounting
S230332	Bulkhead connector
S230333	Silicone tube -380mm red
S230334	Silicone tube -380mm
S230335	Silicone tube -430mm red
S230336	Silicone tube -430mm
S230357	Air pressure switch
S230368	Posts - P.C.B.
S230385	Pilot burner
S230389	Pressure switch insulation
S230403	Water cock 22x22
S230470	Washer copper
S230496	Silicone tube
S403000011	Maintenance kit
S403014	Screw - M4X8mm
S403046	Thermostat
S403095	D clip for control knob
S403114	O ring -10.78X2.26mm
S403215	Nut-wing M5
S411034	Locknut-7/8 bsp
S411194	Sight glass
S411402	Screw - M6X10mm
S411932	Insulation - casing board
S412855	Pilot window
S415065	Locknut-1/8 BSP
S416026	Hook bolt
S416027	Combustion chamber front
S416134	Flue duct
S416173	Overheat clamp
S416507	Combustion chamber front
S416610	Flue hood
S417019	Nut - Compression 4mm
S421304	Front-combustion chamber
S423011	Radiant spacer
S423029	Silencer
S423071	Front trim-heat exchanger
S424508	Sight glass cover
S424541	Pipe - Inlet
S424548	Shield - Pilot
S424563	Combustion chamber door
S424581	Combustion chamber door
S424586	Terminal end plate
S424618	Combustion chamber door

S424665	Combustion chamber door
S424707	Boiler access door
S424785	Linting box
S424843	Linting box
S424860	Plug + cable
S425679	Shield - Pilot
S425786	Flue baffle
S425794	Thermostat
S425837	Heat shield kit
S426513	Lint arrester
S426526	Control knob
S426540	Plug and cable
S426752	Heat exchanger
S427025	Louvre assembly-rear side
S427524	Control knob
S427526	Casing location bracket
S427528	Plinth guide
S427534	Reinforcing strip
S427603	Rear surround top
S427618	Case clamp.plate
S432772	Bracket - Domestic hot water cock
S432776	Bracket-central heating cock
S432784	Frame - Sight glass
S432791	Inner case front
S432824	Flue hood
S432915	Gland plate
S438128	Tape/Roll
S440004	Blanking plate
S440077	Rear flue cleaning plate
S440158	Manifold
S440269	Retainer bracket-h/ex insulation r/h
S440270	Retainer bracket-h/ex insulation l/h
S441552	Hook bolt
S442089	Manifold
S442098	Manifold
S442102	Dip tube
S442130	Manifold
S443104	Harness - Pressure switch
S443106	Harness - Fan
S443176	Terminal block
S444074	Pipe - Sensing
S444119	Plate - Gas man.clamp
S444128	Bypass heatshield
S444129	Inner case front
S444141	Insulation retainer
S444143	Lead - Gas valve, rectified
S444148	Flow pipe
S444163	Drain detector
S444166	Lead - Gas valve
S444170	Harness - Thermostat

S444171	Fan/Air switch harness
S444185	Rotary switch
S446022	Front -combustion chamber
S446023	Baffle - Heat exch
S446035	Wall mounting bracket
S446045	Pumped return + Dist tube
S446066	Pilot shield
S446072	Case trim-printed
S446082	Seal case bracket
S446085	Ins.clip -C/C RH
S446086	Ins.clip-C/C LH
S446088	Bracket-burner support
S446113	Pumped ret.+ dist tube
S446115	Gravity flow pipe
S446120	Gravity ret. pipe
S446123	Combustion chamber front
S446213	Pumped return + dist tube
S446218	Gravity ret. pipe
S446220	Gravity flow pipe
S446230	Ins.clip C/C RH
S446231	Ins.clip-C/C LH
S446358	Fan duct
S446361	Base baffle
S446366	Flueway baffle
S446369	Clamp - Pipe
S446375	Plug + cable
S446378	Terminal block
S446379	Pumped flow pipe
S446387	Bracket - Burner
S446389	Front
S446400	Flueway baffle
S446401	Base baffle
S446413	Pumped flow pipe
S446421	Flueway baffle - Pre Sedbuk
S446440	Front - Combustion Chamber
S446461	Side LH - Combustion Chamber
S446462	Side RH - Combustion Chamber
S446480	Harness - Gas control
S446481	Pumped flow pipe
S448103	Control knob
S448522	Flow pipe
S448604	Front
S448614	Wall mount bracket
S448618	Bracket - Burner
S448629	Fan/Wps harness
S448633	Controls cover
S448636	Combustion chamber front
S448637	Rear - Combustion Chamber
S448646	Baffle - Heat exch
S448652	Pipe - Return

S448658	Insulation-retainer bracket
S448663	Wall liner
S448664	Flue elbow
S448669	Side - Combustion Chamber RH
S448670	Side - Combustion Chamber LH
S448676	Baffle-bottom-heat exchanger
S450260	Rotary switch
S450262	Fan/Air switch harness
S451152	Support bracket
S451153	Wall mount bracket
S451175	Pressure gauge pack system kit
S451206	Radiant trim
S451456	Bracket - Sensing tube
S451457	Sensing tube fittings
S451461	Upper sensing tube
S451462	Lower sensing tube
S451466	Pilot shield front
S451477	Oxypilot assembly
S453522	Burner air box
S453523	Combustion chamber front
S453528	Baffle - Heat exchanger
S453551	Lint arrester-left hand
S453552	Lint arrester-right hand
S453569	Plug-gas valve
S453574	Interrupter lead
S453576	Sensing tube support bracket
S453577	Pipe-sensing
S453586	Lead
S456022	Pipe - Supply
S456101	Siphon
S457018	Baffle - heat exchanger cmpt E
S457046	Side panel - L.H.
S457047	Front case panel
S457049	Side panel - R.H.
S457063	Timer plug
S457064	Harness - Timer
S457077	Fan assembly
S457079	Harness - Low Water/Flow switch
S457080	Pump/Timer/Mains harness
S457081	Harness - Gas valve
S457082	Fan/A.P.S. Harness/Wdp
S457131	Flow pipe-central heating
S457132	Return pipe-central heating
S457605	Harness - Low water
S457660	Fan assembly
S458013	Timer support bracket
S458015	Wall mounting bracket
S458018	Spacer bracket
S458023	Combustion chamber front
S458024	Combustion chamber rear



S458028	Cover plate
S458031	Flueway baffle
S458040	Term. flue restrictor - type A
S458041	Flue hood 60
S458056	Programmer blanking plate
S458067	Plug and cable assembly
S458068	Fan/Aps/Ohs harness
S458070	Mains interconnection harness
S458071	Bracket - Flue restrictor
S458076	Fan elbow collar
S458081	Fascia panel
S458087	Flue hood 30
S458088	Flue hood 40
S458089	Flue hood
S458090	Clip - Overheat thermostat
S458091	Flue hood guide L.H.
S458092	Flue hood guide R.H.
S458095	Flow pipe
S458097	Pipe - Return
S458139	Restrictor (twin flue)
S458524	Flueway Baffle
S458527	Combustion chamber front
S458528	Combustion chamber rear
S458533	Pipe - Gas manifold
S458537	Flue hood
S458544	Bracket - Electrode
S458555	Mains interconnection harness
S458556	Support - Burner
S458559	Fascia panel
S458561	Flue hood guide R.H.
S458562	Flue hood guide L.H.
S458564	Flue hood restrictor
S458565	Term. flue restrictor - type B
S458566	Air deflector
S458568	Pipe - Return
S458571	Flow pipe
S458589	Flueway baffle
S458604	Front
S458605	Controls cover
S459074	Bezel
S461281	Controls cover assembly
S461293	Front - Combustion Chamber
S461295	Controls cover
S50754002	Screw - no.6X1/4
S50812002	Screw - no.6X3/4
S51062003	Nut- spire capt no.10
S51130003	Nut - spire captive no.10
S51936004	Adhesive ring
S58921016	Push on fix
S66360012	Olive - 5/32

S69953	Washer - seal 1/2X3/16X1/16
S78129	Screw
S800131	Solenoid
S800140	Solenoid
S800188	Electrode
S800375	Double solenoid
S800849	Control stat (2 pin)
S800850	Control stat (2 pin)
S800886	Microswitch (std 1998)
S800892	Olive M4 (std 1720)
S800895	Circlip (std 2138)
S800896	Spring - Microswitch
S801029	Ignitor plug (037599)
S801030	Gasket
S801031	Inspection glass
S801032	Gasket glass bracket
S801033	Screw
S801035	Clamp, NTC
S801039	Burner
S801047	Securing ring
S801050	Gasket
S801051	3 way valve
S801056	Gas valve
S801062	Compression ring
S801063	Compression nut
S801068	Air vent
S801069	Expansion vessel
S801072	Pipe - Expansion vessel
S801077	Side panel L/H
S801090	Resistor
S801102	Bypass valve
S801104	Seal ring
S801105	Seal ring
S801110	Pivot pin
S801118	Clamp - NTC return
S801121	Non return valve
S801145	Gas valve
S801184	Motor pump
S801185	Pump housing and 2x gaskets
S801186	Air vent + needles
S801187	Air vent + needles
S801188	Fl/Detect + needles comp E
S801189	Flow switch + 3 cables
S801191	Membrane
S801192	Motor/Pump
S801193	Motor/Pump
S801194	Heat exchanger and gaskets
S801195	Heat exchanger + gaskets
S801196	Housing + gaskets
S801197	Diverter valve + needles

S801198	Actuator + needle
S801199	Micro switch + 2 cables
S801200	Adapter-condensate
S801201	Membrane cover
S801202	Bypass valve + needle
S801203	Temp sens + caps + need cmp
S801204	Sanibloc
S801205	Pipe and seals - Bypass
S801206	Needle kit + screws
S801207	Temp sensor cable
S801216	Gasket-domestic heat exchanger
S801228	Seal 24ODX16IDX2mm
S801239	Top flue short
S801240	Bottom spigot
S801241	Rear flue
S801242	Top flue long
S801249	Washer
S801254	Clip
S801255	Sealing membrane
S801259	Harness
S801260	O-ring, air vent
S801261	Sealing cap
S801264	Coupling
S801267	O-ring
S801300	Ignitor lead
S801316	Latch
S801382	Heat exchanger inc. pipes
S900000	Thermocouple
S900001	Thermocouple
S900002	Thermocouple
S900004	Thermocouple
S900301	Gas cock
S900307	Gas Cock - flanged
S900308	Gas cock
S900400	Elbow - Gas valve
S900500	Electrode
S900501	Piezo generator
S900600	Burner
S900601	Burner
S900606	Burner
S900701	Washer - Pump
S900813	Seal
S900816	Elbow - Gas valve
S900817	Printed circuit board (5 wire-1 fuse)
S900847	PCB (inc tpo 7 wire-2 fuse)
S900851	Liquid coal
SAA003K	Gasket - heat exchanger
SAA049M	Sight window frame
SAA073M	Shield - Combustion chamber
SAG124M	Combustion chamber shield

SFF0652	Screw - no6 X 3/8
SFF0653	Screw - no 6 X 5/16
SFF2022	Injector
SFF2285	Grommet
SFF2288	Drive fastener
SFF2324	Union nut - 3 way gas cock
SK1092	Plug -1 bsp taper - recessed
SK2330	Screw (No8 X 3/8)
SK2674	Thermocouple
SK3580	Clip - securing
SK4740	Olive - 3/8 dia
SK5089	Cable tie
SK5148	Split pin -3/32 dia X 3/4
SK5877	Screw - no8 X 5/8
SK6212	Screw -M4X6mm
SK6214	Screw -M5X10mm
SK6218	Nut - M4
SK6219	Nut
SK6262	Shake proof washer (M5)
SK6296	Washer
SK6297	Washer
SK6359	Screw - M4X10mm
SK6361	Shake proof washer (M4)
SK6469	Washer
SK6516	Nut
SK6899	Clip - edge cable
SK7218	Injector
SK7315	Shake proof washer (M6)
SK7557	Nut
SK7688	Screw (No 8X1/2)
SK7959	Screw ( M3X6mm )
SK7968	Screw ( M4 X 8mm )
SK8019	Screw ( M5X10mm )
SK8112	Nut - spire capt no8
SK8209	Screw -M5
SK8270	Nut -spire capt no6
SK8679	Screw - M5X35mm
SK8706	Screw - M3X16mm
SK8833	Nut - lock M15
SK8968	Transformer 240/24V
SK9190	Nut- tubing 8mm
SK9221	Clip - strain relief
SK9324	Screw - M5X10mm
SK9327	Nut - spire capt no8
SK9419	Screw (M5X12mm)
SWW4405	Lead
SWW4603	Ignition lead
SWW4604	Ignition lead
SWW4606	Ignition lead
SWW4607	Ignition lead

SWW4609	Ignition lead
SWW4612	Ignition lead
SWW4613	Ignition lead
SWW4615	Ignition lead
SWW4617	Ignition lead
SWW7700	Lead
SWW8303	Lead
SWW8305	Lead
SWW9900	Lead
SWX0403	Lead
SWX5100	Lead
SWX5500	Ignition lead
SWX5503	Ignition lead
SWX5504	Ignition lead
SWX5506	Ignition lead
SWX5507	Sensing lead
SWX5700	Lead
SWX6402	Ignition lead
SWY0101	Earth lead
SWY0201	Ignition lead
SWY0500	Sensing lead